

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1002/2025

Dr. Om Prakash Kuldeep Son Of Shri Sohan Lal Kuldeep

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Suresh Kumar Meena for
Mr. Ashok Kumar Verma

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

27/08/2025

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that after payment of pension for nine months, further pension has been stopped.

Learned Single Judge has directed that the pension be released only after submitting the live certificate, whereas the appellant was already before the Court.

Issue notice to respondents.

Rule is made returnable by three weeks.

List the case again on 18.09.2025.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J