

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1002/2025

Dr. Om Prakash Kuldeep Son Of Shri Sohan Lal Kuldeep
-----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Ashok Kumar Verma, Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Ritika Naruka, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Vigyan Shah, Additional Advocate General.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

18/09/2025

Office is directed to show the name of Mr. Vigyan Shah,
Additional Advocate General in the cause-list.

List after two weeks.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J