

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1002/2025

Dr. Om Prakash Kuldeep Son Of Shri Sohan Lal Kuldeep
-----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.
-----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Ashok Kumar Verma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG with Mr. Sankalp Vijay and Ms. Tanvisha Pant

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

09/10/2025

Learned Additional Advocate General shall file a comprehensive affidavit bringing out the reasons for delay in release of pension and why the interest should not be paid to the petitioner and same should not be recovered from the concerned officer who delayed in issuing the Last Pay Certificate (LPC).

List this case after four weeks.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ