

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1002/2025
URN: SAW / 2098U / 2025

Dr. Om Prakash Kuldeep Son Of Shri Sohan Lal Kuldeep
-----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Ashok Kumar Verma with Mr. Suresh Kumar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Yash Joshi, AAAG with Ms. Monisha Agarwal Mr. Kuldeep Singh Rathore, AAAG with Ms. Chelsi Agarwal

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

29/06/2026

Learned counsel for the respondents shall produce the original record relating to the letters mentioned in the additional affidavit.

The Officer-Superintendent of the Mental Hospital (Psychiatric Centre)-respondent No.4 shall also remain present in the Court.

List on 07.07.2026.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ