

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Special Appeal No. 1002/2025
URN: SAW / 2098U / 2025

Dr. Om Prakash Kuldeep Son Of Shri Sohan Lal Kuldeep
-----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.
-----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Ashok Kumar Verma with Mr. Suresh Kumar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG assisted by Mr. Yash Joshi, AAAG & Ms. Monisha Agarwal Dr. Yogesh Kumar Satiza, Medical Superintendent, Psychiatric Centre

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

07/07/2026

The original dispatch registers have been perused and returned to the respondents-State.

Dr. Yogesh Kumar Satiza, Medical Superintendent, Psychiatric Centre is present in the Court. He states that the delay in releasing the pension has occurred on account of there being some financial irregularity.

The State may file further affidavit in this regard.

List on 04.08.2026.

Personal presence of the officer is exempted for the future.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ