

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1002/2025
CNR: RJHC020682212025 | URN: SAW / 2098U / 2025

Dr. Om Prakash Kuldeep Son Of Shri Sohan Lal Kuldeep
-----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & ors.
-----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Ashok Kumar Verma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kuldeep Singh Rathore for Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG Ms. Tanvisha Pant for Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

04/08/2026

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that they will file additional affidavit in compliance of order dated 07.07.2026 during course of the day.

In that view of matter, list on 19.08.2026.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J	(INDERJEET SINGH),J
--------------------	---------------------