

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1002/2025
CNR: RJHC020682212025 | URN: SAW / 2098U / 2025

Dr. Om Prakash Kuldeep Son Of Shri Sohan Lal Kuldeep
-----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Ashok Kumar Verma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sankalp Vijay, Adv. for Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG Ms. Chelsi Agarwal, AAAG for Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

19/08/2026

Today, the copy of the affidavit has been supplied by the counsel for the respondent to the counsel for the petitioner in the Court itself.

List this matter after two weeks.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J(INDERJEET SINGH),J